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$PLQR�0XVFOH�3OXV����PO��/\VLQH��&DUQLWLQH��0HWKLRQLQH��/HXFLQH��9DOLQH��*O\FLQH��,VROFHXFLQH��6RGLXP�&KORULGH�

%�&RPSOH[��PO��'H[SDQWKHQRO��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH��3\ULGR[LQH���5LERIODYLQ���3KRVSKDWH�6RGLXP���+\GUDWH�



$WKOHWH�6SRUW���PO��1�$FHW\O�/�7\URVLQ��*O\FLQH��/�,VROHXFLQH��/�/HXFLQH��/�/\VLQ�+&O��/�9DOLQH��7DXULQH��/�

3KHQ\ODODQLQH��0DJQHVLXP���+\GURJHQDVSDUWDW
��+�2��/HYRFDUQLWLQH��:I,��

%�&RPSOH[��'H[SDQWKHQRO��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH��3\ULGR[LQH��5LERIODYLQ���3KRVSKDWH�6RGLXP���+\GUDWH�



0HWK\OFREDOPLQ��%�����PJ��PO



%�&RPSOH[��PO��'H[SDQWKHQRO��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH��3\ULGR[LQH��5LER�ODYLQ���3KRVSKDWH�6RGLXP���

+\GUDWH�

%�&RPSOH[�YLWDPLQV�DUH�RIWHQ�XVHG�WR�UHGXFH�IDWLJXH�DQG�ERRVW�PRRG��6RPH�VWXGLHV�VXJJHVW�WKDW�%�FRPSOH[

YLWDPLQV�FDQ�OLIW�\RXU�VSLULWV�DQG�LPSURYH�\RXU�FRJQLWLYH�SHUIRUPDQFH�

%��7KLDPLQH�SOD\V�DQ�HVVHQWLDO�UROH�LQ�PHWDEROLVP�E\�KHOSLQJ�FRQYHUW�QXWULHQWV�LQWR�HQHUJ\�

%���5LERIODYLQ�KHOSV�FRQYHUW�IRRG�LQWR�HQHUJ\�DQG�DOVR�DFWV�DV�DQ�DQWLR[LGDQW�

%���3\ULGR[LQH�LV�LQYROYHG�LQ�DPLQR�DFLG�PHWDEROLVP��QRUPDO�VOHHS�IXQFWLRQ�DQG�KDLU�JURZWK�



9LWDPLQ�+��%�����PJ��PO

%LRWLQ��9LWDPLQ�+��%���KHOSV�WKH�ERG\�FRQYHUW�IRRG�LQWR�HQHUJ\�DQG�SOD\V�PDQ\�RWKHU�LPSRUWDQW�UROHV�LQ

KHDOWK�VXFK�DV�LPSURYH�EULWWOH�ILQJHU�DQG�WRH�QDLOV��,W�DOVR�KHOSV�WR�LPSURYH�SRRU�KDLU�FRQGLWLRQ�

(YHU\RQH�QHHGV�D�EDVVOLQH�RI�OHYHO�RI�%LRWLQ�LQ�WKH�GLHW�WR�PDLQWDLQ�D�KHDOWK\�PHWDEROLVP�



%UDLQ�%RRVWHU����PO��$ODQLQH��3UROLQH��*O\FLQH��/\VLQH�+\GURFKORULGH��/HXFLQH��6HULQH��9DOLQH��3RWDVVLXP

+\GUR[LGH��3KHQ\ODODQLQH��,VROHXFLQH��7KUHRQLQH��0HWKLRQLQH��+LVWLGLQH��7U\SWRSKDQH��7DXULQH��&DOFLXP�&KORULGH�

'LK\GUDWH��7\URVLQH��6RGLXP�&KORULGH�

%�&RPSOH[��PO��'H[SDQWKHQRO��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH��3\ULGR[LQH��5LERIODYLQ���3KRVSKDWH�6RGLXP���+\GUDWH�

ĵĵ*LYH�\RXU�ERG\�D�KHDOWK�ERRVWĶ��7KLV�XOWLPDWH�EOHQG�RI�DPLQR�DFLGV�KHOSV�\RXU�ERG\�PDLQWDLQ�RSWLPXP�KHDOWK�

7KH�ERG\�XVHV�DPLQR�DFLGV�WR�GLJHVW��JURZ�DQG�UHSDLU�ERGLO\�WLVVXH��7KH�ERG\�FDQQRW�SURGXFH�HVVHQWLDO�DPLQR�DFLGV�DQG

WKHUHIRUH�PXVW�DEVRUE�LW�IURP�IRRG�RU�VXSSOHPHQWV��7KH���(VVHQWLDO�$PLQR�$FLGV�DUH���+LVWLGLQH��,VROHXFLQH��/HXFLQH�

/\VLQH��0HWKLRQLQH��3KHQ\ODODQLQH��7KUHRQLQH��7U\SWRSKDQ�DQG�9DOLQH��

2XU�%UDLQ�%RRVWHU�,9�)RUPXOD��FRQWDLQV�DOO���RI�WKH�HVVHQWLDO�DPLQR�DFLGV�QHHGHG�WR�ERRVW�\RXU�ERG\
V�YLWDOLW\��



(QHUJLVHU��0DJQHVLXP��'/��+\GURJHQDVSDUWDWH��5LERIODYLQ�3KRVSKDWH��%����1LFRWLQDPLGH��'H[SDQWKHQRO�

3\ULGR[LQH��7KLDPLQH��$GHQRV\OFREDODPLQ��7DXULQH��$UJLQLQH��*O\FLQH���&DUQRVLQH�

2XU�,9�(QHUJLVHU�1XWULHQW�GULS�FRQWDLQV�D�PL[WXUH�RI�%�9LWDPLQV�DQG�$PLQR�$FLGV��7KH�%�YLWDPLQV�FRQWDLQHG�LQ�WKLV�FRFNWDLO�KHOS�WR

FDWDO\VH�WKH�HIIHFWV�RI�WKH�$PLQR�$FLGV��

9LWDPLQ�%���ZKLFK�SOD\V�D�UROH�LQ�EUHDNGRZQ�RI�IDWV�DQG�FDUERK\GUDWHV�IRU�HQHUJ\�

*O\FLQH�LV�RQH�RI���$PLQR�$FLGV��WKDW�WKH�ERG\�XVHV�WR�PDNH�&UHDWLQH��&UHDWLQH�SURYLGHV�\RXU�PXVFOHV�ZLWK�HQHUJ\�WR�SURYLGH

TXLFN�VKRUW�EXUVWV�RI�DFWLYLW\�VXFK�DV�ZHLJKW�OLIWLQJ�DQG�VSULQWLQJ��:KHQ�&UHDWLQH�LV�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�UHVLVWDQFH�WUDLQLQJ�LW�FDQ

LQFUHDVH�PXVFOH�VL]H��VWUHQJWK�DQG�SRZHU�

7DXULQH�ERRVWV�SK\VLFDO�SHUIRUPDQFH�E\�KHOSLQJ�WKH�IORZ�RI�JOXFRVH�WR�WKH�PXVFOHV��,W�LV�SRSXODU�DPRQJ�ERG\�EXLOGHUV�DV�LW

VXSSRUWV�WKH�JURZWK�RI�PXVFOH�PDVV��



)DW�%XUQHU�3OXV����PO��'�*DODFWRVH��/�/\VLQH�+&/��7DXULQH��/�2UQLWKLQH�$VSDUWDWH��/�*O\FLQH��/HYR�&DUQLWLQH��/�

0HWKLRQLQH��/�$UJLQLQH�+&/��1�$FHW\O�&\VWHLQH��6RGLXP�&KORULGH�

%�&RPSOH[��PO��'H[SDQWKHQRO��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH��3\ULGR[LQH��5LERIODYLQ���3KRVSKDWH�6RGLXP���+\GUDWH�

ĵ*RUJHRXV�RQ�WKH�RXWVLGHĶ�RXU�GLHW�DQG�GHWR[�GULS�FRPELQHV�D�VSHFLDO�EOHQG�RI�YLWDPLQV��PLQHUDOV�DQG�DPLQR�DFLGV�WR�KHOS�\RX

DFKLHYH�IDW�EXUQLQJ�DQG�GHWR[LILFDWLRQ�

/�$UJLQLQH�LV�PRVWO\�JLYHQ�WR�FOLHQWV�WR�KHOS�EXUQ�IDW�DQG�HQKDQFH�WKH�IRUPDWLRQ�RI�PXVFOH�PDVV��6XSSOHPHQWLQJ�ZLWK�$UJLQLQH

DOORZV�\RXU�ERG\�WR�XVH�DFFXPXODWHG�IDWV�DV�D�VRXUFH�RI�HQHUJ\��$UJLQLQH�VXSSOHPHQWDWLRQ�KHOSV�WR�VSHHG�XS�WKH�IDW�EXUQLQJ

SURFHVV�ZKHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�D�GLHW�SODQ�DQG�H[HUFLVH���

2UQLWKLQH�KHOSV�WR�LPSURYH�DWKOHWLF�SHUIRUPDQFH��VXFK�DV�VSHHG�VWUHQJWK�DQG�SRZHU��,W�LV�RIWHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�$UJLQLQH�WR

LPSURYH�VWUHQJWK�DQG�SRZHU�LQ�PDOH�ZHLJKW�OLIWHUV��DV�ZHOO�DV�EXUQLQJ�EHOO\�IDW�ZKHQ�FXWWLQJ�IRU�FRPSHWLWLRQV�

5HVHDUFK�VKRZV��WKDW�/�&DUQLWLQH�FDQ�LPSURYH�ZHLJKW�ORVV�DQG�IDW�VKUHGGLQJ�ZKHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�D�KHDOWK\�GLHW�DQG�H[FHUFLVH�



0HWKLRQLQH��,QRVLWRO��7KLDPLQH��5LERIODYLQ��1LFRWLQDPLGH��'H[SDQWKHQRO��3\ULGR[LQH��/HXFLQH��&DUQLWLQH��9LWDPLQ�&�

ĵ*RUJHRXV�RQ�WKH�RXWVLGHĶ�RXU�GLHW�DQG�GHWR[�GULS�FRPELQHV�D�VSHFLDO�EOHQG�RI�YLWDPLQV��PLQHUDOV�DQG�DPLQR�DFLGV�WR�KHOS�\RX

DFKLHYH�IDW�EXUQLQJ�DQG�GHWR[LILFDWLRQ�

5HVHDUFK�VKRZV��WKDW�/�&DUQLWLQH�FDQ�LPSURYH�ZHLJKW�ORVV�DQG�IDW�VKUHGGLQJ�ZKHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�D�KHDOWK\�GLHW�DQG�H[FHUFLVH�



)RFXV���PO��/�$UJLQLQH�+&O���1�$FHW\O�/�7\URVLQH��*O\FLQH��/�,VROHXFLQH��/�/HXFLQ��/�/\VLQ�+&O��/�0HWKLRQLQH��/�

9DOLQH��7DXULQH��$FHW\OF\VWHLQH��:DWHU�IRU�,QMHFWLRQ��

%�FRPSOH[��PO��'H[SDQWKHQRO��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH��3\ULGR[LQH��5LERIODYLQ���3KRVSKDWH�6RGLXP���+\GUDWH

ĵ*LYH�\RXU�EUDLQ�D�IRFXV�ERRVWĹ�ZLWK�WKLV�XOWLPDWH�KLJK�FRQFHQWUDWLRQ�DPLQR�DFLG�EOHQG�

7KLV�SDUWLFXODU�,9�1XWULHQW�GULS�FRQWDLQV�KLJK�GRVHV�RI�9DOLQH�DQG�/HXFLQH��

9DOLQH�VXSSOHPHQWDWLRQ�KHOSV�WR�UHOLHYH�IDWLJXH�DIWHU�H[HUFLVH�

�/HXFLQH�FDQ�DOVR�UHJXODWH�VHYHUDO�FHOOXODU�SURFHVVHV�VXFK�DV�SURWHLQ�V\QWKHVLV��WLVVXH�UHJHQHUDWLRQ��DQG�PHWDEROLVP



*OXWKDWKLRQH����PJ��PO��PLQLPXP�GRVH����*OXWDWKLRQH�����PJ��PD[LPXP�GRVH�

ĵ7KH�JXDUGLDQ�RI�WKH�FHOOĶ�

*OXWDWKLRQH�LV�D�SRZHUIXO�DQWLR[LGDQW�IRXQG�LQ�HYHU\�FHOO�LQ�WKH�ERG\��

*OXWDWKLRQH�LV�D��WULSHSWLGH��LW�LV�PDGH�RI�WKUHH�W\SHV�RI�PROHFXOHV�NQRZQ�DV�DPLQR�DFLGV���JOXWDPLF�DFLG��F\VWHLQH�DQG�JO\FLQH�

*OXWDWKLRQH�OHYHOV�LQ�WKH�ERG\�P\�EH�UHGXFHG�E\�D�QXPEHU�RI�IDFWRUV�VXFK�DV�SRRU�QXWULWLRQ��HQYLURQPHQW�WR[LQV�DQG�VWUHVV��,W�DOVR

GHFOLQHV�ZLWK�DJH��,W�LV�SURGXFHG�QDWXUDOO\�E\�WKH�ERG\�DQG�LV�FRPPRQO\�VXSSOHPHQWHG�LQWUDYHQRXVO\��

,W�KDV�PDQ\�LPSRUWDQW�IXQFWLRQV��VXFK�DV��$QWL�DJHLQJ�HIIHFWV��GHWR[�HIIHFW�DQG�LW�LV�FRPPRQO\�XVHG�SRVW�DPDOJDP�ILOOLQJ�UHPRYDO�LQ

GHQWLVWU\��

�$�FRPPRQ�VLGH�HIIHFW�RI�*OXWDWKLRQH�VXSSOHPHQWDWLRQ�ZKHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�9LWDPLQ�&�LV�D�6NLQ�%ULJKWHQLQJ�HIIHFW��



0RGLILHG�0\HUV����PO��7KLDPLQH�&KORULGH�+\GURFKORULGH��1LFRWLQDPLGH��'H[SDQWKHQRO��3\ULGR[LQH�+\GURFKORULGH�

&DOFLXP�&KORULGH�'LK\GUDWH��0DJQHVLXP�&KORULGH�+H[DK\GUDWH��5LERIODYLQ��q�0RQRSKRVSKDWH��3RWDVVLXP�&KORULGH�

0HWK\OFREDODPLQ��6RGLXP�&KORULGH�

3OXV��

��[�9LDO�/\VLQH��

��[�,0�%LRWLQ��9LWDPLQ�+�

��[�=LQF�

ĵ+DLU�1RXULVKPHQW�,9�IRU�+HDOWK\�KDLU�DQG�QDLOV��

$�0RGLILHG�0\HUV�)RUPXODV�DV�ZHOO�DV�DQ�H[WUD�%LRWLQ�VKRW�LV�H[FHOOHQW�IRU�+DLU��1DLO�DQG�6NLQ�1RXULVKPHQW�DQG�DOVR�VXSSOHPHQWV

EULWWOH�QDLO�UHSDLU�

/\VLQH�LV�SUHVHQW�LQ�WKH�URRW�RI�WKH�KDLU�DQG�LW�LV�UHVSRQVLEOH�RI�WKH�VKDSH�DQG�YROXPH�RI�WKH�KDLU��$�/\VLQH�GHILFLHQF\�FDQ�FDXVH�KDLU

ORVV��EXW�JHWWLQJ�HQRXJK�/\VLQH�FDQ�SUHYHQW�KDLU�ORVV�DQG�SURPRWH�UHJXODU�KDLU�JURZWK�

%LRWLQ��LV�RQH�RI�WKH�EHVW�NQRZQ�%�9LWDPLQV�IRU�KDLU�JURZWK��6WXGLHV�VKRZ�WKDW�%LRWLQ�GHILFLHQF\�FDQ�FDXVH�KDLU�ORVV�DQG�LV�XVHG�DV�DQ

DOWHUQDWLYH�KDLU�ORVV�WUHDWPHQW��



,PPXQR�%RRVWHU����PO��/\VLQH�+\GURFKORULGH��1�$FHW\O�&\VWLHQH��2UQLWKLQH�$VSDUWDWH��7DXULQH���6RGLXP�&KORULGH�

%�&RPSOH[��PO��'H[SDQWKHQRO��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH��3\ULGR[LQH��5LERIODYLQ���3KRVSKDWH�6RGLXP���+\GUDWH�

5HERRW�\RXU�V\VWHPĶ�ZLWK�RXU�,9�QXWULWLRQDO�FRFNWDLO�WKDW�ERRVWV�\RXU�LPPXQH�V\VWHP�

&\VWHLQH�LV�RQH�RI�WKH�GLUHFW�SUH�FXUVRUV�RI�*OXWDWKLRQH��ZKLFK�LV�DQ�LPSRUWDQW�DQWL�R[LGDQW�DQG�LPPXQH�VXSSRUWLQJ�PROHFXOH�LQ

WKH�ERG\��7KH�ERG\�DOVR�XVHV�&\VWHLQH�WR�SURGXFH�7DXULQH��7DXULQH�SOD\V�D�IXQGDPHQWDO�UROH�LQ�WKH�LPPXQH�V\VWHP�DV�DQ�DQWL�

R[LGDQW�DQG�SURWHFWV�WLVVXHV�IURP�R[LGDWLYH�VWUHVV��

/\VLQH�DOVR�KHOSV�ERG\�UHFRYHU\�DIWHU�VXUJHU\��



7DXULQH��/�/\VLQH��/�&DUQLWLQH��$FHW\OF\VWHLQH��$VFRUELF�DFLG��/�$UJLQLQH��/�&DUQRVLQH��1LFRWLQDPLGH�

'H[SDQWKHQRO��3\ULGR[LQH��&DO&O���0J&O���.&O���=LQFJOXFRQDWH��1D�6H2�[��+�2��5LERIODYLQ��:),�

5HERRW�\RXU�V\VWHPĶ�ZLWK�RXU�,9�QXWULWLRQDO�FRFNWDLO�WKDW�ERRVWV�\RXU�LPPXQH�V\VWHP�

=LQF�LV�D�QXWULHQW�IRXQG�WKURXJKRXW�WKH�ERG\�DQG�KHOSV�ERRVW�LPPXQH�V\VWHP�DQG�PHWDEROLVP��,W�DOVR�SOD\V�DQ�LPSRUWDQW�UROH��LQ

KDLU�WLVVXH�JURZWK�DQG�UHSDLU��

/\VLQH�DOVR�KHOSV�ERG\�UHFRYHU\�DIWHU�VXUJHU\��

9LWDPLQ�&�KHOSV�SURWHFW�FHOOV�DQG�NHHSV�WKHP�KHDOWK\��LW�ERRVWV�LPPXQH�IXQFWLRQ��DV�ZHOO�DV�KHOSLQJ�ZLWK�ZRXQG�KHDOLQJ��

,W�LV�FRPPRQO\�XVHG�DV�DQ�DQWL�R[LGDQW�WR�UHPRYH�KHDY\�PHWDOV�ZKHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�*OXWDWKLRQH�



&DOFLXP�'/�+\GURJHQ�$VSDUWDW�+HPLK\GUDWH��'�0DJQHVLXP�'/+\GURJHQ�$VSDUWDW��3\ULGR[LQH��1LFRWLQDPLGH��7KLDPLQH�

'H[SDQWKHQRO��5LERIODYLQ��0HWK\FREDODPLQ��$GHQRV\OFREDOPLQ��1�$FHW\O�7\URVLQH��$UJLQLQH��7DXULQH��*O\FLQH��/\VLQH��/�

FDUQRVLQH��

5HGLVFRYHU�\RXU�JHW�XS�DQG�JRĶ�ZLWK�RXU�SHUIRUPDQFH�ERRVWLQJ�FRFNWDLO�SDFNHG�ZLWK�HQHUJ\�ERRVWLQJ�%�YLWDPLQV�DQG�DPLQR�DFLGV�

7DXULQH�ERRVWV�SK\VLFDO�SHUIRUPDQFH�E\�KHOSLQJ�WKH�IORZ�RI�JOXFRVH�WR�WKH�PXVFOHV��,W�LV�SRSXODU�DPRQJ�ERG\�EXLOGHUV�DV�LW

VXSSRUWV�WKH�JURZWK�RI�PXVFOH�PDVV��7DXULQH�XVHG�DQ�HQHUJ\�ERRVWHU�LQ�GULQNV�VXFK�DV�5HG�%XOO��

&DUQRVLQH�LV�DQ�$PLQR�$FLG�XVHG�WR�LPSURYH�PXVFOH�VWUHQJWK��

7\URVLQH��LV�DQ�DPLQR�DFLG�WKDW�LV�UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU�\RXU�KDLU�DQG�VNLQ�FRORXU��,W�LV�DOVR�UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU�PRRG�DQG�IHHOLQJ�RI

ZHOOEHLQJ���



7KLDPLQH�&KORULGH�+\GURFKORULGH��1LFRWLQDPLGH��'H[SDQWKHQRO��3\ULGR[LQH�+\GURFKORULGH��&DOFLXP�&KORULGH�

'LK\GUDWH��0DJQHVLXP�&KORULGH�+H[DK\GUDWH��5LERIODYLQ��q�0RQRSKRVSKDWH��3RWDVVLXP�&KORULGH�

0HWK\FREDODPLQ��6RGLXP�&KORULGH�

ĵ+HOS�ILJKW�WKRVH�IUHH�UDGLFDOVĶ�ZLWK�WKH�,9�&RFNWDLO�WKDW�VWDUWHG�LW�DOO��,W�FRQWDLQV�MXVW�WKH�ULJKW�PL[�RI�YLWDPLQV�DQG�PLQHUDOV�

3RWDVVLXP�&KORULGH�LV�D�PLQHUDO�HOHFWURO\WH�WKDW�WKH�ERG\�QHHGV�WR�IXQFWLRQ�SURSHUO\��,W�LV�DOVR�LQYROYHG�LQ�PXVFOH�FRQWUDFWLRQ��DQG

KHOSV�DWKOHWHV�WR�UHFRYHU�IURP�PXVFOH�FUDPSLQJ�DIWHU�H[WHQVLYH�H[HUFLVH��

7KH�0RGLILHG�0\HUV�IRUPXOD�DOVR�FRQWDLQV�'H[SDQWKHQRO�9LWDPLQ�%����:KLFK�DFWV�DV�D�VNLQ�SURWHFWDQW��WKDW�FDQ�LPSURYH�WKH�VNLQ
V

HODVWLFLW\�DQG�UHK\GUDWH�LW��PDNLQJ�LW�DSSHDU�VPRRWKHU�DQG�PRUH�VXSSOH�

1LFRWLQDPLGH�LV�HVVHQWLDO�IRU�JRRG�RYHUDOO�KHDOWK��,W�FDQ�LPSURYH�WKH�VNLQ�EDUULHU�IXQFWLRQ��ZKLFK�LQFUHDVHG�VNLQ�K\GUDWLRQ��,W�LV�FDQ

DOVR�LPSURYH�FRPSOH[LRQ��UHGQHVV�RI�DJHLQJ�VNLQ�DQG�LV�XVHG�L�PDQ\�FRVPHFHXWLFDO�SURGXFWV�DQG�DQWL�DJHLQJ�VNLQ�FDUH��



7DXULQH��/HYR�&DUQLWLQH��/�/\VLQH��1�$FHW\O�/�&\VWHLQH�1$&��/�&DUQRVLQH��/�$UJLQLQH��1LFRWLQHDPLGH��'H[SDQWKHQRO��3\ULGR[LQH

+\GURFKORULGH��%����7KLDPLQH�&KORULGH�+\GURFKORULGH��=LQF�*OXFRQDWH��&DOFLXP�&KORULGH�'LK\GUDWH��0DJQHVLXP�&KORULGH�

+H[DK\GUDWH��)ROLF�$FLG��3RWDVVLXP�&KORULGH��5LERIODYLQ��0RQRSKRVSKDWH��6RGLXP�&KORULGH�

ĵ5HGLVFRYHU�\RXU�JHW�XS�DQG�JRĶ�ZLWK�RXU�SHUIRUPDQFH�ERRVWLQJ�FRFNWDLO�SDFNHG�ZLWK�HQHUJ\�ERRVWLQJ�%�YLWDPLQV�DQG�DPLQR�DFLGV�

7KH�3HUIRUPDQFH�%RRVWHU�3OXV�FRQWDLQV�/HYR�&DUQLWLQH��ZKLFK�LV�LQYROYHG�LQ�PLWRFKRQGULDO�IXQFWLRQ�DQG�HQHUJ\�SURGXFWLRQ�

)ROLF�DFLG�LV�IRXQG�LQ�PDQ\�YLWDPLQV�DQG�IRUWLILHG�IRRGV��,W�LV�UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU�KHDOWK\�FHOO�JURZWK��DV�ZHOO�DV�KHOSLQJ�WR�LPSURYH�KDLU

DQG�QDLO�JURZWK��)ROLF�DFLG�VXSSOHPHQWDWLRQ�DORQJ�VLGH�%�9LWDPLQV�DQG�H[HUFLVH�FDQ�KHOS�ZLWK�ZHLJKW�ORVV��,W�LV�FDQ�DOVR�EH�XVHG�WR

SURPRWH�EUDLQ�KHDOWK�

7DXULQH�ERRVWV�SK\VLFDO�SHUIRUPDQFH�E\�KHOSLQJ�WKH�IORZ�RI�JOXFRVH�WR�WKH�PXVFOHV��,W�LV�SRSXODU�DPRQJ�ERG\�EXLOGHUV�DV�LW

VXSSRUWV�WKH�JURZWK�RI�PXVFOH�PDVV�ZKHQ�WUDLQLQJ��LW�LV�DOVR�XVHG�DQ�HQHUJ\�ERRVWHU�LQ�GULQNV�VXFK�DV�5HG�%XOO�



$VFRUELF�$FLG��9LWDPLQ�&���J���PO�

9LWDPLQ�&�LV�DQ�HVVHQWLDO�QXWULHQW�LQ�RXU�GLHW��LW�KDV�PDQ\�LPSRUWDQW�IXQFWLRQV�ZLWKLQ�RXU�ERG\�

9LWDPLQ�&�KHOSV�SURWHFW�FHOOV�DQG�NHHSV�WKHP�KHDOWK\��LW�ERRVWV�LPPXQH�IXQFWLRQ��DV�ZHOO�DV��KHOSLQJ�ZLWK�ZRXQG�KHDOLQJ��

,W�LV�FRPPRQO\�XVHG�DV�DQ�DQWL�R[LGDQW�WR�UHPRYH�KHDY\�PHWDOV�ZKHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�*OXWDWKLRQH�

9LWDPLQ�&�FDQ�DOVR�FDXVH�D�VNLQ�EULJKWHQLQJ�HIIHFW�ZKHQ�FRPELQHG�ZLWK�*OXWDWKLRQH��



0DJQHVLXP�&KORULGH��3RWDVVLXP�&KORULGH��&DOFLXP�&KORULGH��5LERIODYLQ��6RGLXP�6HOHQLWH�SHQWDK\GUDWH�

1LFRWLQDPLGH���'H[SDQWKHQRO��3\ULGR[LQH��=LQFJOXFRQDWH�

:HOOQHVV�0\HUV�ĵ+HOS�ILJKW�WKRVH�IUHH�UDGLFDOV�

7KH�:HOOQHVV�0\HUV�IRUPXOD�FRQWDLQV��3RWDVVLXP�&KORULGH�LW�LV�D�PLQHUDO�HOHFWURO\WH�WKDW�WKH�ERG\�QHHGV�WR�IXQFWLRQ�SURSHUO\��,W�LV�DOVR

LQYROYHG�LQ�PXVFOH�FRQWUDFWLRQ��DQG�KHOSV�DWKOHWHV�WR�UHFRYHU�IURP�PXVFOH�FUDPSLQJ�DIWHU�H[WHQVLYH�H[HUFLVH�

7KH�0RGLILHG�0\HUV�IRUPXOD�DOVR�FRQWDLQV�'H[SDQWKHQRO�9LWDPLQ�%����:KLFK�DFWV�DV�D�VNLQ�SURWHFWDQW��WKDW�FDQ�LPSURYH�WKH�VNLQ
V

HODVWLFLW\�DQG�UHK\GUDWH�LW��PDNLQJ�LW�DSSHDU�VPRRWKHU�DQG�PRUH�VXSSOH�

1LFRWLQDPLGH�LV�HVVHQWLDO�IRU�JRRG�RYHUDOO�KHDOWK��,W�FDQ�LPSURYH�WKH�VNLQ�EDUULHU�IXQFWLRQ��ZKLFK�LQFUHDVHG�VNLQ�K\GUDWLRQ��,W�LV�FDQ�DOVR

LPSURYH�FRPSOH[LRQ��UHGQHVV�RI�DJHLQJ�VNLQ�DQG�LV�XVHG�L�PDQ\�FRVPHFHXWLFDO�SURGXFWV�DQG�DQWL�DJHLQJ�VNLQ�FDUH�

=LQF�LV�D�QXWULHQW�IRXQG�WKURXJKRXW�WKH�ERG\�DQG�KHOSV�ERRVW�LPPXQH�V\VWHP�DQG�PHWDEROLVP��,W�DOVR�SOD\V�DQ�LPSRUWDQW�UROH��LQ�KDLU�WLVVXH�JURZWK

DQG�UHSDLU��


